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take up any of these proposals for constructiOT in the 1st Plan Period.

Railway  Mileage

177. Sardar Iqbal Slnfh: WiU the Minister of Railways be pleased to state:

(a) the total mileage of Railway lines in each State; and

(b) the proportion of Railway mileage to the area of each State?

The Deputy AOnister of BaUways and Trmsport (Shri Alagesan): (a) and (b). Statistics of railway mileages tor each railway adminis-
tratix)n are collected and published annually in the Report of the Railway Board on Indian Railways
Volume II—Statistics, but State-wise Statistics are not maintained. Attention of the hon. Member is however, drawn to the data specially collected and supplied in answer to Unstarred Question Îo/ 508 for 10th Deĉ ber,
1952 by Shri R. N. S: Deo in th6 Lok
Sabha.

Ghat <  Service

m. Shri S. N. Das: Will the Minister of lUtflways be pleased to state:

(a) the present ferry capacity of Mokameh, Bhagalpur and Digha ghats oii the H.'IR. Railway;

(b) whether proposals for the incîease in the capacity of these ghats have been considered;

(c) if so, with what effect;

(d) how far these ghats have been able to serve to their full capacity during the last five years; and

(e) what incrê we m the ferry capacity of these ghats will be necessary in order that these ghats n»ay be able to cater to the needs of North Bihar so far as coal, cement» stone and iron are concerned?

The Deputy Minister of Railways â TraniqNMrt (Shrt Alaiasaa): (a)-̂

(i> UTokamehghat .. 116 Broad

I ; >  ,  !. wagons
par day.

(ii) Bhagalpurghat ... 30 Broad gauge wagons
per day.

 ̂ Ciii)| There is no arrangement for
, movement of through goods traffic via
Dighaghat.

(b) Yes.

(c) and id). The particulars of the Quotas fixed in keeping with the anticipated capacity fnom time to time and the average daily traxiahip-
ments are shown below:—

--CiTr------T----̂--------------------------------------
Tnmship Year Capacity Actual average meat points (Quota) daily transhipment

MoJcameh-
ghat

Bhagalpur­
ghat

1950 113 69 I

1951 119 100-7

1952 110 to 136 105 0

1953 136 to 121 120 -1

1954* 135 to 115 108 9

1950 24 151

1951 30 25̂

1952 30 to 42 30'9

1953 39 28*4

1954* 39 to 30 20*9

The performance is subject to the vagaries of the river Ganga.

(e) The capacities of Mokamehghat and Bhagalpurghat are tar m-
adequate to meet fully the overall requirements of the ̂transhapment tralRc to be moved from Broad i to Metr̂ gauge not only for North Biiiar btit also for the olhar States servfcdV by these routes. Mô ênts by the other routes have been stepped up to Improve the* position as feir as feasible. The real solution is the csDnstruclion of the Ganga Bridge,
w ĥ Js In hapd, in order to ensure arfeqût̂ifi! and rerfiUar mbv̂ents.̂'uin-
affisited by the vagaries of the river.

tThe deterioration in 1954 was due to from January to July.

eĵseptlpnally adverse yiver conditions

